Colorado Public Health Association <u>Participant Release Agreement</u>

In consideration of participating in Boulder Craft Breweries Bicycle Tour on August 26, 2017 (hereinafter referred to as the "Event"), the undersigned participant hereby releases and holds harmless the Colorado Public Health Association (CPHA), its Members and volunteer leaders (hereinafter collectively referred to as "CPHA") from any and all liability occurring during your participation in the Event.

In particular, the undersigned acknowledges that he/she will not hold CPHA or the Event liable for any expenses, bodily or personal injuries and/or death sustained while participating in the Event.

Furthermore, the undersigned acknowledges that he/she is aware of and understands that participation in this Event entails certain anticipated and unanticipated risks, and assumes all risks associated therewith as his/her responsibility.

The terms and conditions of the Agreement shall be legally binding upon the Undersigned and his/her respective estate, representative and assigns.

I hereby acknowledge my voluntary and informed assumption of full responsibility and liability regarding any injuries that I may incur coincident to my participation in this Program. I hereby assume any and all risks associated with the tournament and expressly waive, release, discharge and hold harmless CPHA from and against any and all expenses, property damage, personal and bodily injuries, and /or death sustained arising out of, in association with, or related in any way to my participation in this Event.

Photo Release:

Please note: By attending this event, you understand that you may be photographed, filmed, or videotaped and hereby give Colorado Public Health Association the unqualified right to take pictures and/or recordings of you and grant the perpetual right to use your likeness, image, photo (collectively, "image"), without compensation, for broadcast or exhibition in any medium and to put the finished pictures/recordings to any legitimate use without limitation or reservation. You hereby waive, release and forever discharge the Colorado Public Health Association from and against any and all claims or actions arising out of or resulting from any use of your image.

Participant Signature	Date	_
Participant Printed Name		